

Desirea Hughes, President
Yaminah Leggett-Wells, Vice President
Stephanie Williams, Recording Secretary
Karyn E. White, Corresponding Secretary
Debra Bright, Treasurer
Lauren Beard, Financial Secretary
Nicole Drew, Parliamentarian

## March 2024

The Silver Spring (MD) Chapter Scholarship Program is designed to offer opportunities for all students who are committed to the pursuit of academic excellence through matriculation at a four-year college or university, graduate or professional school, two-year community college or technical school. Our Chapter's scholarship program is grounded in (i) our commitment to enhancing and extending students' knowledge through education and (ii) our commitment to serving the community.

The Silver Spring (MD) Chapter is a part of The Links, Incorporated, one of the nation's oldest and largest volunteer service organizations of extraordinary women who are committed to enriching, sustaining and ensuring the culture and economic survival of African Americans and other persons of African ancestry. The Silver Spring (MD) Chapter has for the past 49 years dedicated itself to serving the residents of Montgomery County and surrounding communities. With an emphasis on youth and families, we have conducted dynamic educational, cultural, civic and health-related community programs and offered scholarships.

The Silver Spring (MD) Chapter awards scholarships based on the following: deserving high school student(s) who will enroll in a four-year college/university student(s) who are entering/currently enrolled in a graduate school program and/or professional school (medical, law, divinity, etc.)

female single-head-of-household student(s) who are currently enrolled or will enroll in a four-year college/university program

student(s) enrolled at a historically black college or university (HBCU)

current scholarship recipients enrolled at a four-year college/university who have demonstrated academic excellence

students who enroll in a vocational/technical school (cosmetology, practical nursing, mechanics, culinary arts, etc.) or two-year community college

The 2024 Scholarship application can be downloaded here: <a href="https://forms.gle/La82Q9NWUtj6kvRC8">https://forms.gle/La82Q9NWUtj6kvRC8</a> Completed applications must be submitted online by 11:55 pm ET on Saturday, April 20, 2024.

For more information, contact: SSLinksscholarship@gmail.com